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JUSTINA CAVIGLIA 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

50 West Liberty, Suite 750 

Reno, NV 89521 

Telephone: (775) 789-6559 

Attorneys for Walmart Inc.  

 

 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

Collaborative Stakeholder Process for 

Rocky Mountain Power’s Grid 

Modernization and Rate Design 

 
Docket No. 21-035-16 

 

Entry of Appearance of Counsel 

on Behalf of Walmart Inc.  

 

 

Pursuant to Public Service Commission Administrative Procedures Act Rule R746-1- 

107(1)(a)(ii), the undersigned attorney, Justina A. Caviglia of the law firm Parsons Behle & 

Latimer, hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Walmart, Inc. (Walmart). Ms. Caviglia is an 

attorney in good standing in the State of Nevada, with Nevada bar number 9999. A certificate of 

good standing for Ms. Caviglia issued by the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada is attached to 

this entry of appearance. Walmart respectfully requests that the service list for Walmart of all 

pleadings, notices, and other filings in this docket be amended to include: 

Justina A. Caviglia  

    Parsons Behle & Latimer 

    50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 750 

    Reno, NV 89502 

    jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 
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DATED this 7th day of March 2023 

 

/s/ Justina A. Caviglia 

JUSTINA A. CAVIGLIA 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

Attorneys for Walmart Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

(Docket No. 21-035-16) 

 

I hereby certify that on this day 7th day of March 2023, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance of Counsel on Behalf of Walmart Inc. to:   

 

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 

Patricia Schmid 

pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin Jetter 

jjetter@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore  

rmoore@agutah.gov 

 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 

Alyson Anderson 

akanderson@utah.gov 

Bela Vastag 

bvastag@utah.gov 

Alex Ware  

aware@utah.gov 

ocs@utah.gov 

 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

Madison Galt  

mgalt@utah.gov 

 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 

Hunter Holman 

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 

Kate Bowman 

kate@utahcleanenergy.org 

Thomas Kessinger  

thomas@utahcleanenergy.org 

 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

Jana Saba 

jana.saba@pacificorp.com 

Emily Wegener 

Emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 

Ajay K. Kumar  

ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 

utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

 

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 

Phillip Russell 

prussell@jdrslaw.com 

Kevin Higgins  

khiggins@energystrat.com 

Justin Bieber  

jbieber@energystrat.com 

 

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 

Sophie Hayes 

Sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 

Jamie Dalton  

jamie.dalton@westernresources.org 

Ken Wilson  

ken.wilson@westernresources.org 

Clare Valentine  

clare.valentine@westernresources.org 

Callie Hood 

callie.hood@westernresources.org 

 

THE KROGER COMPANY 

Kurt Boehm 

kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

Jody Kyler Cohn 

jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

Justin Bieber 

 jbieber@energystrat.com 

 

STOEL RIVES LLP 

Cameron Sabin  

cameron.sabin@stoel.com 

D. Matthew Moscon  

matt.moscon@stoel.com 

Lauren Shurman  

lauren.shurman@stoel.com 
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NUCOR STEEL-UTAH, A DIVISION OF NUCOR 

CORPORATION 

Peter J. Mattheis  

pjm@smxblaw.com 

Eric J. Lacey  

ejl@smxblaw.com 

Jeremy R. Cook  

jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 

 

US MAGNESIUM, LLC 

Phillip J. Russell  

prussell@jdrslaw.com 

Roger Swenson  

roger.swenson@prodigy.net 

 

 

SANGER LAW, PC 

Irion A. Sanger  

irion@sanger-law.com 

Joni Sliger  

joni@sanger-law.com 

 

Bryce Dalley  

rbd@fb.com 

 

Brian Dickman  

bdickman@newgenstrategies.net 

 

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 

Phillip J. Russell  

prussell@jdrslaw.com 

Christopher F. Benson  

chris.benson@utah.edu 

Katie Carreau  

Katie.carreau@legal.utah.edu 

 

CHARGEPOINT, INC. 

Scott Dunbar  

sdunbar@keyesfox.com 

Matthew Deal 

matthew.deal@chargepoint.com 

 

SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION 

Megan J. DePaulis 

megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 

Christopher Thomas  

christopher.thomas@slcgov.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Roni Shaffer    
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